

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1087

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021


FUND EARMARKED FOR SETTING UP OF GANDHI HERITAGE MUSEUM.


1087.  SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)   whether the Government has earmarked any funds from the Gandhi Heritage Sites

Mission for setting up of the Gandhi Heritage Museum at Payyanur in Kerala; and;

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b) No Sir, no amount has been earmarked yet for setting up of the Gandhi

Heritage Museum at Payyanur in Kerala.

